

CS No. 1077/17

Charanjit Singh Arora Vs. Ritesh Manchanda

17.08.2017

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, counsel for plaintiffs.

Counsel for plaintiffs has submitted that claim made by plaintiffs is part of one transaction which is yet to be completed and therefore whole of the claim of plaintiffs is within period of limitation.

Heard. Plaint perused.

Issue summons of the suit to defendant on filing of appropriate PF/Speed post for **26.10.2017**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

17.08.2017