

CS DJ 1077/17

Charanjit Singh Arora v. Ritesh Manchanda

26.10.2017

Present: Ms. Anju Bagai, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Madhur Sapra, counsel for defendants.

Fresh V/N filed on behalf of defendant. It be taken on record.

Counsel for defendants has submitted that he is not sure as to when defendants were served but as per his information, defendants were served around 23/24.09.2017.

An application U/o 8 Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by counsel for defendants. Copy supplied. Application perused. Copy of E Ticket of defendant no. 1 is appended with the application. Application is disposed of. Defendants are granted 15 days time from today to file WS with copy to plaintiff. Let replication, if any be filed by plaintiff on NDOH. Be put up for the same on **01.12.2017**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

26.10.2017