

CS No. 1077/17

Charanjit Singh Arora Vs. Ritesh Manchanda

01.12.2017

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. A. K. Raizada, proxy counsel for Sh. Madhur Sapra,
counsel for defendant.

WS alongwith counter claim and certain documents have been filed on behalf of defendant on 09.11.2017. Copy has been supplied to plaintiff.

An application filed on behalf of plaintiff U/o 6 Rule 17 CPC. Copy supplied. Advance copy of amended plaint also supplied by counsel for plaintiff to proxy counsel for defendant today in the court. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he will file the same before court on NDOH. Heard.

Be put up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application on **23.02.2018**.

Let WS to counter claim be filed by plaintiff within 30 days of receipt of copy of counter claim with copy to defendant.

Let advance copy of reply to the application be supplied to plaintiff.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
01.12.2017