

CS No. 1077/17

Charanjit Singh Arora Vs. Ritesh Manchanda

23.02.2018

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Madhur Sapra, counsel for defendant/counter claimant.

WS to the counterclaim alongwith certain documents has been filed by plaintiff on 11.12.2017. Copies is stated to have been received as per counsel for defendant.

Reply to amendment application of plaintiff U/o 6 Rule 17 CPC filed by counsel for defendant with spare copy for plaintiff. Let it be supplied to plaintiff as and when he appears before court during course of day.

Two applications U/o 6 Rule 17 CPC filed on behalf of defendant seeking amendment in WS as well as counterclaim alongwith amended WS and amended counterclaim with spare copy for plaintiff. Let it be supplied to plaintiff as and when he appears before court during course of day.

Be put up for replies and arguments on applications filed on behalf of defendant U/o 6 Rule 17 CPC and for arguments on application of plaintiff U/o 6 Rule 17 CPC on **15.05.2018**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
23.02.2018