

**CS No. 1077/ 17**

**Charanjit Singh Arora Vs. Ritesh Manchanda**

**11.10.2018**

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, counsel for plaintiffs.  
Sh. Madhur Sapra, counsel for defendants.

Three applications U/o 6 Rule 17 CPC are pending out of which two have been filed on behalf of defendants. Reply to application of defendants U/o 6 Rule 17 CPC to amend written statement has not been filed by plaintiffs. Counsel for plaintiffs has submitted that reply of plaintiffs to the another application of defendants U/o 6 Rule 17 CPC to amend counter claim of defendants be also read as reply to application U/o 6 Rule 17 CPC of defendants to amend written statement and that no separate reply is to be filed by plaintiffs. Heard.

Arguments on all the three applications addressed by respective counsels heard.

Be put up for order on aforesaid applications on  
**29.11.2018.**

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**

**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**

**11.10.2018**