

CS DJ 1077/17

CHARANJIT SINGH ARORA Vs. RITESH MANCHANDA

25.10.2019

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Karan, proxy counsel for counsel for defendant.

Today the case is listed for arguments on the application of the parties u/O 6 R 17 CPC for amendment of their respective pleadings. Main counsel for defendant is stated to be unwell.

Still in the interest of justice, be put up for arguments on **27.02.2020**.

(Mohinder Virat)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
25.10.2019