

17 CS DJ 1077/17 CHARANJIT SINGH ARORA Vs. RITESH
MANCHANDA
04.02.2021

Present: Sh. Deepak Rawal, Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, conveyed through Judl./Circular/F.43/South East/Saket/2020/1899-1975 dated 30.01.2021 wherein it has been directed that the court shall take up all the cases of the cause list through physical hearing as per duty roaster, hence the matter is taken up today through physical hearing.

Matter is listed for PE. No steps has been taken by the plaintiff in terms of compliance of previous order.

Subject to payment of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited with DLSA, South East, Saket, one more opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead evidence in support of his case by way of affidavit by serving an advance copy upon the defendant alongwith list of witnesses, if any.

Now, to come up for PE on **13.05.2021**.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
04.02.2021 r