

CS DJ 1077/17

CHARANJIT SINGH ARORA Vs. RITESH MANCHANDA

03.09.2021

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
Sh. Madhur Sapra, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

In view of order no. 10334-10397/Judl.Covid19/F.14/SE/Saket/2021 dated 21.08.2021 issued by the Ld. Principal District & Session Judge, Saket Court, New Delhi, this case has been taken up through physical hearing and hybrid hearing using CISCO WEBEX APPLICATION.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that though the matter is listed for plaintiff evidence but in the previous order dated 27.10.2020, it has not been mentioned that he be allowed to file written statement to the amended plaint of the plaintiff as his application u/O 6 R 11 may allowed. It is submitted that his amended written statement has been taken on record as his application u/O 6 R 17 CPC was allowed on that date.

Defendant is at liberty to file his written statement to the amended plaint of the plaintiff.

It is further submitted that he has also filed an application u/O 6 R 17 CPC for amendment in his counterclaim, which was allowed by this court but the written statement to the amended counterclaim has not been filed by the plaintiff till date.

In these circumstances, plaintiff is hereby directed to file his

written statement to the amended counterclaim of the defendant and defendant may also file his written statement to the amended plaint of the plaintiff.

In these circumstances, put up for further proceedings on **25.11.2021.**

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
03.09.2021 J