

CS DJ 1077/17
CHARANJIT SINGH ARORA Vs. RITESH MANCHANDA

18.02.2022

Matter taken up in hybrid mode in pursuance of Order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing no. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022.

Present : Sh. Rajesh Kumar Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff in person.

None for defendant/counter claimant.

Plaintiff has already filed the written statement to the amended counter claim. He submits that copy has already been supplied to the opposite counsel.

Let the counter claim be separately registered as per rules.

Ahlmad is also directed to give his report whether any written statement to the amended plaint has been filed by the defendant or not. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received any copy thereof.

Put up for completion of pleadings as the case may be with copies supplied in advance to each other, filing of affidavit of admission denial and for framing of issues in the suit as well as in the counter claim on **07.07.2022**.

Let a copy of this order be also placed in the file of counter claim.

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-02/(SE) District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/18.02.2022

At this stage after the matter is taken up, Shri Madhur Sapra, Ld. Counsel for defendant appears through VC.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **07.07.2022**.

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-02/(SE) District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/18.02.2022