

**07.07.2022**

Present : Sh. Rajesh Kumar Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that affidavit of admission denial of documents shall be filed during the course of the day.

From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed:

**ISSUES:**

- 1. Whether plaintiff is entitled to a decree of Rs. 6,07,029/- as prayed? OPP**
- 2. Whether plaintiff is entitled to any interest, if yes, at what rate and for what period? OPP**
- 3. Relief.**

From the pleadings of the counter claim, following issues are framed:

**ISSUES:**

- 1. Whether counter claimant is entitled to a decree of Rs. 1,32,990/- as prayed? OPCC**
- 2. Whether counter claimant is entitled to any interest, if yes, at what rate and for what period? OPCC**
- 3. Relief.**

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that common question of facts are involved in both the cases. Therefore, common evidence should be recorded in the main suit as well as in the counter claim. It is directed so.

First of all, the plaintiff in the main suit shall lead evidence.

CS DJ 1077/17

CHARANJIT SINGH ARORA Vs. RITESH MANCHANDA

List of witnesses be filed within 15 days. Advance copy of affidavit of witnesses be supplied to the opposing counsel within one month.

Put up for P.E. on **03.11.2022.**

**(Munish Markan)**

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/07.07.2022

At this stage after the matter is taken up Sh. Madhur Sapra Adv., Ld. Counsel for counter claimant appears.

Put up on the date fixed i.e. **03.11.2022.**

**(Munish Markan)**

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/07.07.2022