

**01.12.2023**

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh.Madhur Sapra Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he has not received copy of the affidavit of any plaintiff witness so far.

Seen the earlier order sheets. Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to lead PE subject to further costs of Rs.10,000/- to be paid by the plaintiff to the defendant.

Plaintiff to ensure that the advance copy of the affidavit of the plaintiff witness is supplied to the defendant counsel within one week from today and any other requisite steps be also taken for leading PE.

Payment of all the previous costs shall be a condition precedent to lead PE.

Put up for PE on **27.03.2024**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,**  
**New Delhi/01.12.2023**

pk