

CS DJ No.1077/2017
Charanjit Singh Arora & Anr. Vs. Ritesh Manchanda Anr.

20.12.2024

Present: Proxy counsel Sh. Deepak Rawat for Sh. Rajesh Kumar, counsel for both the plaintiffs.
Counsel Sh. Rajesh Kumar for both the plaintiffs, through VC.
Counsel Sh. Madhur Gulshan Sapra for both the defendants, through VC.

Adjournment is sought by counsel for plaintiffs by stating that the affidavit of evidence could not be prepared as he could not contact the plaintiffs. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted and one last & final opportunity is given to plaintiffs to lead evidence on **30.05.2025**. Plaintiffs are directed to supply advance copy of affidavit of evidence of PW to defendants' counsel at least three weeks prior to the next date of hearing.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/20.12.2024 (Sushil)