

CS DJ No.1077/2017
Charanjit Singh Arora & Anr. Vs. Ritesh Manchanda Anr.

30.05.2025

Present: **None for plaintiffs.**

Proxy counsel Sh. Upwan Dhawan for Sh. Madhur
Gulshan Sapra, counsel for both the defendants.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for defendants that no advance copy of affidavit of evidence of PW has been supplied to defendants' counsel despite directions given vide order dated 20.12.2024. However, let the plaintiffs be awaited.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/30.05.2025 (Sushil)

At 11.00 a.m.

Present: **None for plaintiffs.**

None for defendants.

Parties be awaited.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/30.05.2025 (Sushil)

At 12.05 p.m.

Present: **None for plaintiffs.**

Counsel Sh. Madhur Gulshan Sapra for both the defendants.

Despite making of repeated calls, neither anybody has appeared on behalf of plaintiffs nor any affidavit of evidence has been filed nor advance copy of affidavit is supplied to defendants' counsel, despite grant of last & final opportunity vide order dated 20.12.2024. Therefore, **P.E. is closed.**

Matter is adjourned for **12.09.2025** for D.E. Defendants are directed to supply advance copy of affidavit of evidence of DW to plaintiffs' counsel at least three weeks prior to the next date of hearing.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/30.05.2025 (Sushil)