

**Item No.11**

**CS DJ No.1077/2017  
Charanjit Singh Arora & Anr.  
Vs.  
Ritesh Manchanda & Anr.**

**16.03.2026**

**Present:     None for plaintiffs.**

**Sh. Madhur Gulshan Sapra, learned counsel for both  
the defendants.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Ld. Counsel for defendants seeks some more time to  
file evidence affidavit of defendants.

Request is allowed.

List the case for D.E. on **26.05.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
DJ-02, South-East,  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
16.03.2026/sk**